F. no. A-11011/04/2022-Ins.I

Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Financial Services

Jeevan Deep Building, 2nd floor Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110 001 Dated 9th April, 2024

To:

Director

National Insurance Academy

Pune

Subject: Government Nominee Director on the Governing Board of NIA.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the above cited subject and to convey, that in exercise of the powers conferred by clause 7(c) of the Memorandum of Association of the National Insurance Academy (NIA), the Central Government hereby nominates Shri Parshant Kumar Goyal, Joint Secretary, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance on the Board of NIA, with immediate effect and until further orders, vice Shri Mukesh Kumar Bansal, erstwhile Joint Secretary, DFS.

Yours faithfully

(Abdul Gufran)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 011 23748788

Email: usins1-dfs@nic.in

Copy to:

- 1. Shri, Parshant Kumar Goyal, Joint Secretary, DFS
- 2. Shri Mukesh Kumar Bansal erstwhile Joint Secretary, DFS
- 3. P.S. to F.M. / P.S. to MoS (Finance)
- 4. PPS to Secretary (DFS)/PS to Additional Secretaries (DFS)
- 5. Director (Insurance-II), DFS
- 6. Chairperson, Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India
- 7. Chairperson, Life Insurance Corporation of India
- 8. Chairman-cum-Managing Director GIC Re/ NIACL/NICL/OICL/UIICL/AICIL
- 9. Guard File

